Minutes - Boand of Dinectons Meeting - Odd Fellows Sienna Park Ass'n - Sept 5, 1965

/nedéng was called 2o onden at 9: 30 AN with Pres Al Moore presiding.

Roll call of officers found all officens present, exeepting Wilfred Hagmeyen. v
The minutes were nead and connected as follows: date of Aug meeting //Iug 1) omitted,
Pressune gauges in (anetaker's cabin not approved noz disapproved. Noi approved o
have Sacto fquip (0 work on the loader, Price estimate was o be submitted to the
Boand. The figune quoted for neconditioning the loaden was not accunate, fn. Holmes
should have been thanked fon making the bulletin board.

The bills were scanned by the finance committee and approved., Jt was moved, seconded
and cannied that they be allowed.

The Recreation (ommittee neponted §80 neceived from campground donations and $4%0 from
sale of soda pop for the season. Ji was agreed that this money should be wsed o ne-
pair pienic tables, BB) pits, et fon the campgrounds, Sunnyvale Lodge #455 appears
o be definite in their plan #o build modern sanitany facilities. Jt was suggested
2hat the (ounty be contacted ré requirements and permits,

The (anétaker neponted that waten problems have been unden control at all Zimes #his
aummen, with ample waten available, He said that members are making use of the nock
faan the rock pit on individual propenties, and suggested that a fee be chane: -
neimburse the Ass'n fon rock used. A fee of §1.25 per yard was moved, seconded and
cannied, Looking fomvard Zo winter, the (aretaker neguested that prices be obtiined
on cuntains, chains and antifneeze fon the Jeep. He also nequested a pain of anow-
shoes, which was granited, ‘

Old business: zhe matten of waten pressure gauges in the (anetaker's cabin was nre-
vieved, with a couple other posaibilities offered. No fimm decision was made.

Don. Sparks reported. that the maps still ane not neady,

Eetimates on the metal waten tank ranged from §500 %o §600. It was
moved, seconded and carnied Zo offer it zo Reichenbach for $400. IL refused, then
2o put and ad in the papen. _

Art Tombe talked with the Forest Rangen né substandand electric and dots
uncleaned.,

The Water (ommittee is wonking on improving the ventilation of the
concrete waten tanks. The full program of improvement calls fon sandblasting the
dnterions, nelining, ventilating, back-filling and noofing with a pitched noof.
Recommended. that lon Sparks see Dale Moone again b settlement from him.

The price on repairing the nam on the loaden was quoted at anyphene
from $45 2o 875 pen cylinder, M McAfee does not need the parkt that is operated by
Zhis nam, and it was decided not to nepair at #his Lime, for that price,



New business: Agneed that all lot sales must be approved by #he Board, and Margeny
was asked to get this info in the Siemna Sun.

A question was naised as 2o whether we can subdivide along Jordan Way
between the Ginl Scout (amp and Je{{ Harmer's place. lWas thene ever any agnreement
made with the Girl Scouts in 2his negand?

M MeAfee inquirad about the entrance sign and learned that we can get
a temponany permii, but they would not guanrantee that the road contracton would noz
nemove ourn sign, A permanent permit can be had when the onad wonk is completed,

Tt was suggested we put up a temponany sign, anghow,

When a Board member makes purchases fon the Park, he should get the
oniginal billing whenever possible, on his oun bill when this is not posaible,

J# was moved, seconded and caknied to change the meeting date from
Sunday o Saturday, on a tnial basis. Next meeting, Sat, Oct 2,
' jtwmcgﬂeedﬁatamnnﬁ#eecﬁaMnmcmca..aon/’h/na‘f,feez‘oaup-
port committee wonk depending upon his availability,

Jt was moved, seconded and carnied o hire a backhoe o dig fon the
culvert on Jonday Way,

Financial Repont:
Ch fland, Aug 30, - Bank ¥ 616,95 Disbursed:
- Petty (ash 21,22 Road Maint/Repain  § 25,3/
- Total - Y67 Cquip Gas & gu 62080
. Cquip Maini/Repain + 20
’?jl:j?cv;d p PGEE 5741
n Fees Fl. 32 Water Lines M/R 207.08
Waten Fees , 162,82 Telephone s 6.89
Special Water Levy . %6.86 Attorney _°2‘“m0‘94 %0.00
Principal - (ontracts 852, 19 Office Expense 22,9/
Interest - (ontracts 5475 !
' Sec'z-Tneas Salony 75.00
Water (onnection Fee 5.00 CW%'A Sadany 25,00
Donations ,?/wm (ampgrds 64,00 less P/R taxes ( 3281)
Taxes nepaid by menber 3o S —
Total neceipts § 18%.48 1850. 48 Total Disbunsed 5 932.08
Total (dsh on Hand ¥ 7988.65
Total Disbunsed ( 9%.08) Petty (ash 8 _7.15

Bank Account 704942
Sept 2, 196 056.57 =
Balance on Hand, Sept 24, 1965 s 7056-57 ¥ 705%.57



